AMBUSH

Condensate Drain Pan Treatment

Form: Liquid
Color: Blue Liquid
Odor: No Data Available

pH: 5.5-7

Solubility (in water): No Data Available
(in mineral spirits): No Data Available
VOC Content: <0.1%

Flash Point (ASTM D-7821): > 200 °F

Specific Gravity: 0.995 g/ml
Storage Stability (at 70°F): 1 year

Ingredients
Water
Alcohol Ethoxylate

Alkyl (68% Ci,, 32% Cy4) dimethyl ethylbenyl ammonium chloride
Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride (C;,-Cis)

Ethanol

Feature
«  Continuous Feeding
«  Rapid Bottle Change Out
- Battery Operated
«  Works Indoors and Outdoors

«  Works In Any Commercial AC
Unit

CAS. #
7732-18-5
68439-46-3
85409-23-0
69391-01-5
64-17-5

DIRECTIONS: Load refill bottle at a 45 degree angle to the dispenser unit and insert plastic
tipoff refill bottle into receptor hole of actuator. Swivel the bottom of the refill down and back
toward dispenser until it clicks firmly. Set dispenser unit to desired interval (7.5min, 15 min or
30 min) and ensure power is on.

CONSULT PRODUCT LABEL FOR DETAILED USE DIRECTIONS.

HMIS NFPA
Severe 4 Extreme
Health ..o, 2 Serious 3 High Health ... 2
Flammability............ccoooevnnnn. 2 Moderate 2 Moderate Flammability.........cccovviinninns 2
ReaCtiVity........cccoveevrineennns 0 Slight 1 Slight Reactivity..........coccevrerciennennan. 0
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